

# Business Overview

## Consolidated Results

For fiscal years ending March 31, excluding intersegment sales

	Breakdown of Net Sales	Net Sales (Billions of Yen)	Operating Income (Billions of Yen)												
■ Software & Services		<table border="1"> <tr><td>2005</td><td>2,070.4</td></tr> <tr><td>2004</td><td>2,094.2</td></tr> <tr><td>2003</td><td>2,025.7</td></tr> </table>	2005	2,070.4	2004	2,094.2	2003	2,025.7	<table border="1"> <tr><td>2005</td><td>113.0</td></tr> <tr><td>2004</td><td>138.7</td></tr> <tr><td>2003</td><td>176.5</td></tr> </table>	2005	113.0	2004	138.7	2003	176.5
2005	2,070.4														
2004	2,094.2														
2003	2,025.7														
2005	113.0														
2004	138.7														
2003	176.5														
■ Platforms		<table border="1"> <tr><td>2005</td><td>1,705.1</td></tr> <tr><td>2004</td><td>1,608.1</td></tr> <tr><td>2003</td><td>1,612.0</td></tr> </table>	2005	1,705.1	2004	1,608.1	2003	1,612.0	<table border="1"> <tr><td>2005</td><td>55.0</td></tr> <tr><td>2004</td><td>29.2</td></tr> <tr><td>2003</td><td>0.9</td></tr> </table>	2005	55.0	2004	29.2	2003	0.9
2005	1,705.1														
2004	1,608.1														
2003	1,612.0														
2005	55.0														
2004	29.2														
2003	0.9														
■ Electronic Devices		<table border="1"> <tr><td>2005</td><td>733.8</td></tr> <tr><td>2004</td><td>734.3</td></tr> <tr><td>2003</td><td>618.6</td></tr> </table>	2005	733.8	2004	734.3	2003	618.6	<table border="1"> <tr><td>2005</td><td>32.5</td></tr> <tr><td>2004</td><td>27.5</td></tr> <tr><td>2003</td><td>-31.6</td></tr> </table>	2005	32.5	2004	27.5	2003	-31.6
2005	733.8														
2004	734.3														
2003	618.6														
2005	32.5														
2004	27.5														
2003	-31.6														
■ Other Operations		<table border="1"> <tr><td>2005</td><td>253.3</td></tr> <tr><td>2004</td><td>279.7</td></tr> <tr><td>2003</td><td>241.8</td></tr> </table>	2005	253.3	2004	279.7	2003	241.8	<table border="1"> <tr><td>2005</td><td>14.0</td></tr> <tr><td>2004</td><td>13.6</td></tr> <tr><td>2003</td><td>10.0</td></tr> </table>	2005	14.0	2004	13.6	2003	10.0
2005	253.3														
2004	279.7														
2003	241.8														
2005	14.0														
2004	13.6														
2003	10.0														

Note: In September 2003, Fujitsu Leasing Co., Ltd., our principal leasing operation, became an equitymethod affiliate and was removed from the scope of consolidation after we transferred a portion of our shares in the company to a third party. As a result, from the third quarter of fiscal 2003, we eliminated the Financing segment. Separately, in March 2004, FDK Corporation was made an equitymethod affiliate following an injection of capital from a third party.